

Beaufort County Public Works Stormwater Infrastructure

Project Summary

Project Summary: Irongate Subdivision

Project #: 2010-011 Completed: Jul-09

Narrative Description of Project: Removed fallen tree from workshelf.

Material Cost, Rental Equipment Summary, and Labor

Material	Unit	Cost/Unit	Qty	Cost
Diesel	gallon	\$2.15	7.0	\$15.05
Labor	hours		10.5	\$335.07
Total Cost of Materials, R	\$350.12			

Note: Labor cost includes the employee's salary plus fringe benefits.

Equipment Cost

Item	Asset	Cost/Hour	Hrs.	Cost
JCB Urban Excavator	23364	\$40.53	0.5	\$20.27
Dump Truck	23011	\$16.68	2.0	\$33.36
Pickup Truck	23160	\$4.17	2.0	\$8.34
Total Equipment Cost		•		\$61.97

Cost/hour excludes fuel cost.

Total Cost: \$412.08

Site Photographs

(Pictures Not Available)



Feet

Activity: Drainage

Prepared By: Beaufort Co, Stormwater Management Utility Printed: 8/4/09

File: C:/sethdata/projects/projectmaps/lrongate 2010-011